
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11419 11228 10988 10777 10567 10411 10231 10117 10003 9932 9885 9893 9926 10098 9869 9772 9899 10487 11025 11369 11814 12053 12293 12371 271,655
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 662 651 637 624 612 603 592 586 579 575 572 573 575 585 571 566 573 607 639 658 684 689 689 689 15,594
JMJGU2 345 345 345 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 345 344 344 344 344 344 8,260
JMJGU3 600 600 600 599 599 599 592 586 579 575 572 573 575 585 571 566 573 599 600 599 599 599 599 599 14,259
PKLGU3 168 178 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 150 218 146 210 175 214 4,124
PKLGU4 168 178 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 150 218 146 210 175 214 4,149
PKLGU6 427 449 359 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 260 366 413 402 413 413 413 8,732
TBINU1 662 651 636 624 612 603 592 586 579 575 572 573 575 585 571 566 573 607 638 658 684 698 699 699 15,676
TBINU2 662 651 636 624 612 603 592 586 579 575 572 573 575 585 571 566 573 607 638 658 684 698 699 699 15,676
TBINU3 662 651 636 624 612 603 592 586 579 575 572 573 575 585 571 566 573 607 638 658 684 698 699 699 15,676
JMAHU2 662 651 636 624 612 603 592 586 579 575 572 573 575 585 571 566 573 607 638 658 684 698 699 699 15,676
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,392
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,392
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,253
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,253
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 212 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,253
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 129 129 129 121 108 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 129 120 125 106 109 106 2,666
PAKABK1B 129 129 129 121 108 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 129 118 122 106 109 106 2,660
PAKABK2A 129 129 129 121 108 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 129 118 122 106 109 106 2,659
PAKABK2B 129 129 129 120 108 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 129 118 122 106 109 106 2,659
PAKABK3A 129 129 129 121 108 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 129 118 122 106 109 106 2,660
PAKABK3B 129 129 129 121 108 104 101 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 129 118 122 106 109 106 2,659
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 349 326 311 311 311 310 346 307 293 314 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,239
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 208 179 148 133 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 130 194 213 213 213 199 213 195 4,545
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 208 179 148 133 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 130 193 213 213 213 197 213 193 4,533
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 207 178 148 133 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 130 193 213 213 213 197 213 193 4,532
SGRIGT11 217 217 217 217 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 217 217 217 160 163 160 4,249
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 333 314 297 296 297 295 331 293 277 298 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,108
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 346 333 312 297 296 297 294 331 293 277 298 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,107
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 97 100 100 100 1,091
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 97 100 100 100 1,871
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 96 100 100 100 1,089
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 950
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 517
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 75 80 80 1,064
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 420
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 130 1,145
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 130 165
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 100 80 100 1,052
SIHY 1 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 105 95 95 1,428
BSIA 1 50 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 50 40 40 50 45 750
KNRG 1 65 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 65 75 75 65 75 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 34 34 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 12 10 14 8 210
LPIA 1 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 50 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 900 961 1071 1159 1312 1423 1548 1632 1711 1762 1794 1791 1768 1646 1805 1877 1785 1367 1061 900 900 900 900 900 27,279

TOTAL GEN 11289 11098 10858 10647 10437 10281 10101 9987 9873 9802 9755 9763 9796 9968 9739 9642 9769 10357 10895 11239 11684 11923 12163 12241 268,535

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 12200 12072 11943 11984 12125 12246 12216 12213 12185 12031 11803 11566 11430 11458 11586 12248 12285 12204 12173 12118 11964 11794 11598 11440 271,655
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

05-Nov-11
Saturday



JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 684 670 663 664 672 689 689 689 689 689 689 683 673 663 15,594
JMJGU2 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 345 344 345 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 345 344 8,260
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 600 599 600 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 600 599 14,259
PKLGU3 203 179 155 175 206 218 211 210 194 199 210 191 173 187 153 218 171 205 190 202 165 205 151 178 4,124
PKLGU4 204 180 155 176 206 235 212 210 195 199 210 192 174 188 153 237 171 206 190 203 166 206 151 179 4,149
PKLGU6 413 413 413 413 413 413 413 413 413 413 413 413 415 413 411 413 413 413 413 413 413 413 410 413 8,732
TBINU1 699 699 692 694 699 699 699 699 699 697 684 670 662 664 671 699 699 699 699 699 693 683 672 663 15,676
TBINU2 699 699 692 694 699 699 699 699 699 697 684 670 662 664 671 699 699 699 699 699 693 683 672 663 15,676
TBINU3 699 699 692 694 699 699 699 699 699 697 684 670 662 664 671 699 699 699 699 699 693 683 672 663 15,676
JMAHU2 699 699 692 694 699 699 699 699 699 697 684 670 662 664 671 699 699 699 699 699 693 683 672 663 15,676
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,392
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,392
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,253
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,253
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,253
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK1A 107 108 114 112 107 105 106 106 107 107 108 121 129 125 129 105 111 107 107 107 113 111 129 129 2,666
PAKABK1B 107 108 114 112 107 105 106 106 107 107 108 116 129 123 129 105 111 107 107 107 113 111 129 129 2,660
PAKABK2A 107 108 114 112 107 105 106 106 107 107 108 116 129 123 129 105 111 107 107 107 113 111 129 127 2,659
PAKABK2B 107 108 114 112 107 105 106 106 107 107 108 116 129 123 129 105 111 107 107 107 113 111 129 127 2,659
PAKABK3A 107 108 114 112 107 105 106 106 107 107 108 116 129 123 129 105 111 107 107 107 113 111 129 128 2,660
PAKABK3B 107 108 114 112 107 105 106 106 107 107 108 116 129 123 129 105 111 107 107 107 113 111 129 127 2,659
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,239
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,184
SGB3GT31 200 213 213 213 199 188 196 198 206 205 213 213 213 213 213 188 213 198 211 200 213 213 213 213 4,545
SGB3GT32 198 213 213 213 197 187 195 196 205 204 213 213 213 213 213 186 213 198 206 199 213 213 213 213 4,533
SGB3GT33 198 212 213 213 197 187 195 196 205 204 213 213 213 213 213 186 213 198 206 199 213 213 213 213 4,532
SGRIGT11 160 160 201 165 160 160 160 160 160 160 163 217 217 217 217 160 160 160 160 160 183 161 217 217 4,249
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,108
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 8,107
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 19,152
YPGS 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 1,091
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 60 60 1,871
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 92 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 1,089
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 950
TMGR 1 74 48 0 0 73 80 80 80 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 75 65 70 0 0 0 0 517
TMGR 2 74 47 30 30 72 80 80 80 69 60 30 30 30 30 30 80 80 75 65 70 30 30 30 30 1,064
TMGR 3 72 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 75 65 0 0 0 0 0 420
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 100 100 100 100 100 130 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 100 130 100 100 100 100 100 0 100 0 1,145
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 165
SYPS 1 100 100 40 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 20 100 75 100 100 100 60 100 34 0 1,052
SIHY 1 110 105 95 95 110 105 105 95 110 95 120 105 65 90 101 105 95 105 105 105 95 120 95 75 1,428
BSIA 1 40 40 50 50 40 40 40 50 40 45 40 40 45 50 45 40 45 40 40 40 50 40 50 45 750
KNRG 1 73 75 65 65 70 75 75 65 70 75 75 75 70 65 70 75 70 75 75 75 65 75 65 70 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 9 9 14 14 13 8 8 14 13 8 10 8 13 14 13 10 13 12 10 10 14 12 14 13 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 50 53 53 53 50 53 53 53 50 53 50 53 50 50 53 53 53 50 53 47 960

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 951 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 934 900 27,279

TOTAL GEN 12070 11942 11813 11854 11995 12116 12086 12083 12055 11901 11673 11436 11300 11328 11456 12118 12155 12074 12043 11988 11834 11664 11468 11310 268,535




